INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
95C-10917-07
KVC7934, KVC7936
MODULATING ACTUATORS WITHOUT AND WITH POWER FAILURE
REPOSITION FOR KVC SERIES CARTRIDGE VALVE
The KVC7934 series Non-power Failure Reposition and
the KVC7936 Fail Safe modulating control actuators
when used with the KVC series hydronic valve provides

Power Failure:
12 seconds
Models:
Bodies (Order Separately): KVC..., per table 1.
Table 1: KVC Series Valve Bodies
2-way Valve
Number
Cv
Rating Flow Type
Body
Fitting
3-way Valve
Number
Cv
Rating
KVC2050N32 3.2 Linear
1/2"
NPT
KVC3050N37 3.7
KVC2050N29 2.9
Equal
PercentageKVC2050N07 0.7
KVC2050N13 1.3
KVC2075N47 4.7
Linear
3/4"
NPT KVC3075N66 6.6
KVC2100N66 6.6 1"
NPT KVC3100N87 8.7
KVC2125N71 7.1 1-1/4"
NPT KVC3125N92 9.2
Table 2. KVC Valve Assembled Dimensions
Dimensions C D (2-way) E (3-way)
Pipe
Fitting Sizes inches mm inches mm inches mm